92038230

This Transaction Exempt under Real Estate Transfer Tax Act Section 4 Paragraph e and 

THE GRANTORS, MAX BAUMANN and ROSE BAUMANN, his wife, of the City of New Port Richey, County of Pasco, State of Florida, for the consideration of Ten and no/100 (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM to PATRICIA R. FREDRIKSON, divorced and not since remarried, of 1686 Kingsdale, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60195 all interest in the following described Poul Estate situated in the County of County and County of County and County of County of County and County of Count following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 1 1) BLOCK 202 IN THE HIGHLANDS WEST AT HOFFMAN ESTATES AND PART OF THE EAST & OF THE NORTH EAST & OF THE SOUTH EAST & AND PART OF THE EAST & OF THE NORTH EAST & OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEXIDIAN, IN THE VILLAGE OF HOFFMAN ESTATES, SCHAUMBURG TOWNSHIP, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MAY 13, 1965 AS DOCUMENT NO. 19463901 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index No: 07-08-204-009-0000

Address of Real Estate: 1686 lingsdale, Hoffman Estates, IL 60195-3039

DATED this day of  $\mathcal{G}_{\mathcal{A}_{i}}$ eccercian com ROSE BAUMANN MAX BAUMANN

STATE OF FLORIDA ) SS COUNTY OF PASCO

The second of th VILLAGE OF HOF MAN ESTATES 5448 sexement 

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that MAX BAULTANN and ROSE BAUMANN, husband and wife, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notary Seal this // d

commission Expires:

The market of the state of the 177 orthogrammen and 18 29, 1992

Address of Property: 1686 Kingsdale Hoffman Estates, IL 60195-

This instrument prepared by: Richard C. Spain SPAIN, SPAIN & VARNET 135 South LaSalle Street Suite 1760 Chicago, Illinois 60603

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To: Patricia R. Fredrikson 1686 Kingsdale Moffman Estates, IL 60195-6039

**UNOFFICIAL COPY** 

ottae..ose

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE . 0

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or agsignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person/ an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under

the laws of the State of Illinois.
Dated January 21 , 1942 Signature: Person C. Apar.
Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before
this 2/r/ day 5 January THERESA M. VARNET
1902 THERESA M. VARNET
NOTATY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee
shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is
either a natural person, an (1) inois corporation or foreign corporation
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois
a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real
estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized
to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
Dated comment, it, 1991 Signature: William & April
Dated parison / 1991 Signature: Minister or Agent)
Subscribed and sworn to before
me by the said Richard Spain
19 90 . SEAL "
this 2/37 day of Juneary  19 90 Notary Public Market Yarder THERESA M VARNET
S NOTARY PUBLIC, STADE OF ILLIADIS S
NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a fally convict the well to were the
identity of a grantue shall be guilty of a Class Comfacame nor for

the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Atach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exampt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)